Hebron High School PTSA 2017-2018 Texas Life Member Nomination Form

Since 1909, the Texas PTA has made available the Texas PTA Honorary Life Membership as one of the highest honors presented to individuals for outstanding service to children and youth. Life memberships may be awarded at any time. The recipient does not have to a PTA member nor must the service for which the honor has been bestowed be connected with the PTA. The only requirement for receiving a Texas PTA Honorary Life Membership is that the recipient is making or has made a worthwhile contribution to the well-being of children and youth.

Life memberships are honorary and do not carry with them automatic rights to vote or to hold office. In order to participate actively in PTA, an honorary life member must enroll in a Local PTA by paying due and having his/her name included on the membership list sent to the Texas PTA Office.

Note: Texas PTA life members are exempt from paying the Texas PTA portion of dues for only one Local PTA per membership year unless they have received more than one Honorary Life Membership.

contribution to:	e Texas PTA Life Member Award is	
Past positions and/or	contributions this individual has made to YOUTH	
	Email:	
	Nomination Deadline: January 31, 2018	
Please re	eturn this Form by emailing Laura Green at <u>lauratgreen@verizon.ne</u> Mail to: HHS PTSA Membership Life Membership Nominations 4207 Plano Parkway Carrollton, TX 75010 Or drop off in the Hebron High School main office	<u>t</u> or